I e M L e SRS A e el

REVOLUTIONARY
CLEANING POWER




CLEAN BEST, DRY BEST

Why Choose Foggia FYWD?

SUPERIOR HYGIENE
WITH BLUELIGHT TECHNOLOGY

Eliminate 99.99% of bacteria with our revolutionary Bluelight
technology, ensuring your laundry is thoroughly sanitized.

UNMATCHED EFFICIENCY &
FASTER DRY TIMES

Experience rapid drying with a powerful 363G washer extract
force and optimized airflow, reducing moisture by 70% and
cutting down drying times significantly.

EASY INSTALLATION &
DURABLE DESIGN

Enjoy cost-effective, hassle-free installation with softmount
washers, while our industrial-grade parts from Emerson and SKF
guarantee long-lasting performance.
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SPECIFICATION

Capacity [kg(lbs)]

Cylinder Diameter (W/D) - mm
Cylinder Depth (w/D) - mm
Cylinder volume (W/D) - |
Wash speed - rpm

Extract speed - rpm

G force

Voltage

Motor power - washer (kw)

Motor power - dryer (kw)
Water heating (kw) - optional
Fan - dryer (kw)

Dryer heating option

Gas heat - LPG/NLG (BTU)
Electric heat (kw)

| Gas inlet/pocket - inch
Exhaust/pocket - mm

Air flow/pocket (cfm)

- Water inlet size (inch)

Drain size (inch)

Unit dimension-Lx W x H mm
Packing dimension-LX W X H mm
Net weight - kg

Gross weight - kg

FYWD120
12 (26)
635/745
365/525
116/229
32
1000
363
110-120/60/1

220-240/50/1,220-
240/60/1, 220-
240/50/3

380-415/50/3,
380-415/60/3

440/60/3
1.85

0.25
8
0.37

55000
10.5
0.5
190
470
3/4
3
805 x 1054 x 2190
955 x 1204 x 2340
442
482

FYWD160
16 (35)
635/745
465/655
148/286
32
1000
363
110-120/60/1

220-240/50/1,220-
240/60/1, 220-
240/50/3

380-415/50/3,
380-415/60/3

440/60/3
2.2

0.25
12
0.37

75000

10.5

0.5

190

470

3/4

3

805 x 1184 x 2190
955 x 1334 x 2340

508

548
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FYWD220
22 (48)
740/855
450/660
194/379
32
900
343
110-120/60/1

220-240/50/1,220-
240/60N, 220-
240/50/3

380-415/50/3,
380-415/60/3

440/60/3
3.0

0.55
16
0.75

95000

13.5

0.5

190

588

3/4

3

905 x 1190 x 2400
1055 x 1340 x 25650

634

674



