REVOLUTIONARY CLEANING POWER





CLEAN BEST, DRY BEST

Why Choose Foggia FYWD?

SUPERIOR HYGIENE WITH BLUELIGHT TECHNOLOGY

Eliminate 99.99% of bacteria with our revolutionary Bluelight technology, ensuring your laundry is thoroughly sanitized.

UNMATCHED EFFICIENCY & FASTER DRY TIMES

Experience rapid drying with a powerful 363G washer extract force and optimized airflow, reducing moisture by 70% and cutting down drying times significantly.

EASY INSTALLATION & DURABLE DESIGN

Enjoy cost-effective, hassle-free installation with softmount washers, while our industrial-grade parts from Emerson and SKF guarantee long-lasting performance.



SPECIFICATION

	FYWD120	FYWD160	FYWD220
Capacity [kg(lbs)]	12 (26)	16 (35)	22 (48)
Cylinder Diameter (W/D) – mm	635/745	635/745	740/855
Cylinder Depth (w/D) - mm	365/525	465/655	450/660
Cylinder volume (W/D) - l	116/229	148/286	194/379
Wash speed – rpm	32	32	32
Extract speed – rpm	1000	1000	900
G force	363	363	343
Voltage	110-120/60/1	110-120/60/1	110-120/60/1
	220-240/50/1, 220- 240/60/1, 220- 240/50/3	220-240/50/1, 220- 240/60/1, 220- 240/50/3	220-240/50/1, 220- 240/60/1, 220- 240/50/3
	380-415/50/3, 380-415/60/3	380-415/50/3, 380-415/60/3	380-415/50/3, 380-415/60/3
	440/60/3	440/60/3	440/60/3
Motor power – washer (kw)	1.85	2.2	3.0
Motor power - dryer (kw)	0.25	0.25	0.55
Water heating (kw) – optional	8	12	16
Fan – dryer (kw)	0.37	0.37	0.75
Dryer heating option			
Gas heat – LPG/NLG (BTU)	55000	75000	95000
Electric heat (kw)	10.5	10.5	13.5
Gas inlet/pocket – inch	0.5	0.5	0.5
Exhaust/pocket – mm	190	190	190
Air flow/pocket (cfm)	470	470	588
Water inlet size (inch)	3/4	3/4	3/4
Drain size (inch)	3	3	3
Unit dimension - L x W x H mm	805 x 1054 x 2190	805 x 1184 x 2190	905 x 1190 x 2400
Packing dimension – L x W x H mm	955 x 1204 x 2340	955 x 1334 x 2340	1055 x 1340 x 2550
Net weight - kg	442	508	634
Gross weight – kg	482	548	674

